A/2581.40

FORM PTO-1596

09/530777 **526 Rec'd PCT/PTO 05 MAY** 2000

06-12-2000

šΤ	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	COMMERCE
	Patent and Tr	ademark Office

Docket No.: 49657-631	HARRA HAMI HARRA (BAHA BAHA BAHA BAHA BAHA HARI)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1.	1378406 .tached original docum	ients or conv thereto:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(
Hisashi NAKAMURA	Name: Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki	,
	Address: 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, C	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		inyoda-ku
3. Nature of Conveyance:	TOKYO 100-8310, JAPAN	
☐ Merger	10K10 100-0510, JAIAN	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	me	
Other		
Execution Date: January 11, 2000		
Zitotation Zate. Validary 11, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attache	d? Tyes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If the document is being filed together with a new appli	eation, the execution date of the application is:	January 11, 2000
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	,
m c / J		
09/530 777 Additiona	numbers attached? Yes	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and pate:	nts involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	or roun number of approactions and pare	ats involved.
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed	φ 1 0.00
	Authorized to be charged to depos	it account
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:	it account
Succerredatess. 600 13 Succe, 14.14.	500417	
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20	005	
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20	003	
/2000 tons DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE	
C. Statement o 00000024 Reader		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	ing information is true and correct and any attack	ned conv is a true conv
of the original document.	gy a	ica copy is a true copy
)	Û o	
Stephen A. Becker, 26,527	ALCOL	May 5, 2000
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature	May 5, 2000
reame and registration to, of reison signing	Total number of pages comprising cover sh	Date
CMD No. 0851 0011 (avm. 4/04)	Total number of pages comprising cover sr	neet: 1

PATENT REEL: 010835 FRAME: 0175 Docket No.:

RECORDED: 05/05/2000

ASSIGNMENT

(1) Hisashi NAKAMURA	(4)	(7)	
(2)		(7)(8)	
(3)	(6)	(9)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
who have made a certain new and use			
Mitsubishi Denki Kabu	shiki Kaisha of		
2-3, Marunouchi 2-cho	me, Chiyoda-ku, TO	OKYO 100-8310 JAPAN	
its successors and assigns (hereinafter as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the inv		entire right, title and interest for the United Sta	tes of America
SEMICONDUCTOR INTEGR	RATED CIRCUIT DEVICE		
(a) for which an application for Unite	ed States Letters Patent was file	ed on, and identified b	V United States
Serial No;	or		
(b) for which an application for Unite	ed States Letters Patent was exe	cuted on <u>January 11, 2000</u> ,	
continuations, or continuations-in-part Industrial Property to the said ASSIC undersigned agree that the attorneys of AND the undersigned hereby and obtaining original, divisional, reiss successors, assigns and legal representabased thereon, growing out of or related	thereof, and the right to all be GNEE, for its interest as ASS f record in said application shall agree to transfer a like interest, sued or extended Letters Patent tives, and without further remund d to the said invention; and to ex	and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitute and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitute and the International Convention for the IGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal reproperties and to render all necessary assistance in making of the United States, upon request of the said application, in and to any improvements, and application and title in and to the invention hereby the said and title in and to the invention hereby the said and title in and to the invention hereby the said and title in and to the invention hereby the said and title in and to the invention hereby the said and title in and to the invention hereby the said and title in and to the invention hereby the said and title in and to the invention hereby the said and title in and to the invention hereby the said and the s	e Protection of esentatives; the application for ASSIGNEE, its ations for patent cessors, assigns
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside inventors	_	DATE SIGNED	
1) Hisashi Nakamura Name: Hisashi NAKAMUI		January 11, 2000	
	RA	.	
Name:			
Name:			
4) Name:			
2.12127			
5) Name:			
5) Name:			
5) Name: Name: Name:			
5) Name: 6) Name:			

PATENT REEL: 010835 FRAME: 0176